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Week One
Friday Ol March

09:30 am Adult Colouring

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Petone M
10:00 am Drama Class - Third Act

10:30 am Guest Speaker - Part 2 of Two Queen Three Elizabeths ™
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Zumba - Enhanced Activitiy

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowils - Ladies

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Dominoes
01:45 pm Housie - Musical

02:30 pm New Residents Welcome

03:00 pm Indoor Bowls

04:00 pm Village Host

06:15 pm Housie - Money

Saturday 02 March

Village Lounge
Reception

Movie Theatre
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Recreation Room
Village Bar

Dining Room

10:00 am Learn A Language - Te Reo

[1:00 am Walking Group

04:00 pm Village Host

05:30 pm Dinner Club Special - Beef & Bacon Burger & Fries $9.50
$9.50 M

06:00 pm Entertainer - Beats Working

Sunday 03 March

Movie Theatre
Reception

Village Bar
Recreation Room

Recreation Room

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games
03:00 pm Table Tennis
Week Two

Monday 04 March

Dining Room

Recreation Room

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Pak n Save M

10:30 am Triple A Functional

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group
01:45 pm Housie - Musical

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green

Recreation Room

Dining Room
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03:00 pm Singing Group Recreation Room

07:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room

Tuesday 05 March

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™ Reception

10:00 am Mahjong Village Lounge
10:00 am Craft Group Recreation Room
01:00 pm Ukelele Group Recreation Room
01:30 pm Bridge Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Number Dining Room
02:30 pm Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy Recreation Room
06:00 pm Travel Group - P & O Cruise September 2024 M Village Bar

Wednesday 06 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge

01:45 pm Number Housie Dining Room

02:00 pm Art Class - Enhanced Activitiy Recreation Room

02:30 pm Church Service - Salvation Army Level 3 Hospital

03:00 pm Entertainer - Singer Tony Carter ™ Village Lounge

06:30 pm Dinner Club - Chilli Masala Indian Restaurant ™ Chilli Masala, High Street
Lower Hutt

Thursday 07 March

09:30 am Walking Group Cafe

[1:00 am Out &About - Scenic Drive & Lunch ™ Reception

[1:00 am Body Balance - Balance Class Recreation Room
[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events
01:30 pm Rummikub Dining Room
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Lounge
05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday 08 March
09:30 am Adult Colouring Village Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 3
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09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Petone ™

10:00 am Drama Class - Third Act

10:30 am Spiritual Group - Christian Fellowship
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Tai Chi - Enhanced Activitiy

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowils - Ladies

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Dominoes
01:45 pm Housie - Musical

03:00 pm Indoor Bowls

04:00 pm Village Host

06:15 pm Housie - Money

Reception

Movie Theatre
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room
Village Bar

Dining Room

Saturday 09 March

10:00 am Learn A Language - Te Reo
[1:00 am Walking Group
04:00 pm Village Host

Movie Theatre
Reception

Village Bar

Sunday 10 March

Dining Room

Recreation Room

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games

03:00 pm Table Tennis

Week Three

Monday || March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Pak n Save ™
10:30 am Triple A Functional

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

12:30 pm Outdoor Bowls - Competition
01:45 pm Housie - Musical

03:00 pm Singing Group
07:00 pm Table Tennis

Tuesday 12 March

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Dining Room
Recreation Room

Recreation Room

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™
10:00 am Mahjong

10:00 am Craft Group

01:00 pm Ukelele Group

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reception
Village Lounge
Recreation Room

Recreation Room
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01:30 pm Bridge

01:45 pm Housie - Number

02:30 pm Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy

06:30 pm Dinner Club - Murder Mystery Evening

Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room

Village Lounge

Wednesday |3 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Mahjong

01:45 pm Number Housie

03:00 pm Wine Club Hosted by Villa Maria

03:00 pm Virtual Event - Wine Club Hosted by Villa Maria ™
03:00 pm Entertainer- Anne Bush

Thursday 14 March

Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Virtual Events
Movie Theatre

Village Lounge

09:30 am Walking Group

[1:00 am Out & About - Pirates Cove & Lunch ™
[1:00 am Body Balance - Balance Class

01:30 pm Rummikub

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games

04:00 pm Happy Hour

05:00 pm Village Host

Cafe

Reception
Recreation Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Friday 15 March

09:30 am Adult Colouring

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Petone M
10:00 am Drama Class - Third Act

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Zumba Gold - Enhanced Activitiy
01:30 pm Outdoor Bowils - Ladies

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Dominoes
01:45 pm Housie - Musical

03:00 pm Indoor Bowls

04:00 pm Village Host

06:15 pm Housie - Money

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Village Lounge
Reception

Movie Theatre
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room
Village Bar

Dining Room
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Saturday 16 March

10:00 am Learn A Language - Te Reo Movie Theatre
[1:00 am Walking Group Reception
04:00 pm St Patricks Day Village Bar
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 17 March

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
03:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
Week Four

Monday |18 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Pak n Save M Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
12:30 pm Outdoor Bowls - Competition Bowling Green
01:45 pm Housie - Musical Dining Room
03:00 pm Singing Group Recreation Room
07:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room

Tuesday 19 March

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™ Reception

10:00 am Mahjong Village Lounge
10:00 am Craft Group Recreation Room
10:30 am Easter Celebration - Rock Painting Village Lounge
01:00 pm Ukelele Group Recreation Room
01:30 pm Bridge Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Number Dining Room
02:30 pm Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy Recreation Room

Wednesday 20 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

[1:30 am Tai Chi Virtual Events

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 6
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01:30 pm
01:45 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
06:30 pm

Mahjong

Number Housie

Art Class - Enhanced Activitiy
Entertainer - Singer Paula Story

Dinner Club - Petone Working Men'S Club

Thursday 21 March

Village Lounge

Dining Room

Recreation Room

Village Lounge

Petone Working Men's Club

09:30 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Walking Group
Out &About

Out &About - Chocolate Fish Cafe ™

Body Balance - Balance Class
Rummikub

Cards & Table Games

Happy Hour

Village Host

Cafe

Reception
Reception
Recreation Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Friday 22 March

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am

Adult Colouring

Shopping Trip - Countdown Petone M

Drama Class - Third Act

Easter Celebration - Christian Fellowship

Outdoor Bowls
Tai Chi - Enhanced Activitiy

Outdoor Bowls - Ladies

Cards & Table Games - Dominoes

Housie - Musical
Indoor Bowls
Village Host

Housie - Money

Village Lounge
Reception

Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room
Village Bar

Dining Room

Saturday 23 March

10:00 am
11:00 am
04:00 pm

Learn A Language - Te Reo
Walking Group
Village Host

Sunday 24 March

Movie Theatre
Reception

Village Bar

01:30 pm

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Cards & Table Games

Dining Room
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03:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room

Week Five
Monday 25 March

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
01:45 pm
03:00 pm
07:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Shopping Trip - Pak n Save ™
Triple A Functional

Outdoor Bowls

Housie - Musical

Singing Group

Table Tennis

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Dining Room
Recreation Room

Recreation Room

Tuesday 26 March

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
01:45 pm
02:30 pm
06:00 pm

Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™
Mahjong

Craft Group

Ukelele Group

Bridge

Housie - Number

Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy
Quiz Night ™

Wednesday 27 March

Reception
Village Lounge
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room

Village Lounge

09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:45 pm
02:30 pm
03:00 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional

Outdoor Bowls

Easter Celebration - Easter Rock Hunt

Mahjong
Number Housie
Church Service - Anglican

Entertainer - Singer Jacky Nathu

Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Bowling Green
Village Gardens
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Level 3 Hospital
Village Lounge

Thursday 28 March

09:30 am Walking Group

10:00 am Out & About

[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners

11:00 am Out & About - NZ Police Museum ™
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Cafe
Reception
Virtual Events

Reception
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[1:00 am Body Balance - Balance Class Recreation Room

01:30 pm Rummikub Dining Room
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Lounge
05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday 29 March

09:30 am Adult Colouring Village Lounge
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Outdoor Bowils - Ladies Bowling Green
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Dominoes Village Lounge
03:00 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room

Saturday 30 March

10:00 am Learn A Language - Te Reo Movie Theatre
[1:00 am Walking Group Reception
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 31 March

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
03:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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Guest Speaker - Part 2 of Two Queen Three Elizabeths

Friday | March | 10:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | 80 spaces

We have a diverse range of guest speakers who visit the village to speak on interesting topics and share
their stories.

Join Graeme Jupp for part 2 of the Two Queens Three Elizabeths in the activities room at 10.30am

Zumba - Enhanced Activitiy

Friday | March | 01:30 pm

Our Zumba Gold is a lower intensity version of the typical Zumba class. It contains easy-to-follow
choreography that focuses on balance, cardiovascular fitness, and coordination. Come ready to have fun,and

leave feeling strong and empowered!

Join us for Zumba class with your tutor Natasha this is an Enhanced Activitiy which is free to all

independent residents.

No need to book just come along to the activities room and have fun!!

New Residents Welcome

Friday | March | 02:30 pm

Let's get together and welcome our new residents to the village.

Join us for afternoon tea to meet up with other new residents in the village

Learn A Language - Te Reo

Saturday 2 March | 10:00 am

Have you always wanted to speak another language? Retirement is a great time to learn a new language and

give your brain a significant health boost at the same time.

Join your tutor Matiu to learn Te Reo in the Movie Theatre every Saturday Morning
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Dinner Club Special - Beef & Bacon Burger & Fries $9.50

Saturday 2 March | 05:30 pm | $9.50 | M RSVP Required | 45 spaces

Would you like to try dinner clubs at the village and at new restaurants with fellow foodies? Join us for
Dinner Club and give your tastebuds a treat while enjoying conversation and ambience.

Special - Beef and Bacon Burger with Fries $9.50
Please book on the app

Booking close on Wednesday 28th February

Entertainer - Beats Working

Saturday 2 March | 06:00 pm

Join us to enjoy some music or perhaps a talented performer, here to entertain you!

Beats Working will be in the lounge on tonight at 6pm

Cards & Table Games

Sunday 3 March | 01:30 pm

Cards and table games are always great fun and a good way to enjoy a bit of friendly competitive spirit with

your fellow residents. Come along, have some laughs and make some new friends.

Shopping Trip - Pak n Save

Monday 4 March | 09:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with

your treats and essentials!

Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group

Monday 4 March | 01:30 pm

Be the driving force behind your enhanced activities and lifestyle programme.We want you to tell us what

you love to do!

Your village Resident Experience Team will host these monthly focus groups for all independent residents

to attend and share ideas for new activities and events.
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Shopping Trip - Queensgate

Tuesday 5 March | 09:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with

your treats and essentials!

4 seats available to book on the app or you can book at reception in the blue folder

Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy

Tuesday 5 March | 02:30 pm

Come along and get your boot scootin’ feet moving at our line dancing class, suitable for both beginners
and experienced dancers. Line dancing is one of the most fun forms of dancing around and does not require

a partner. Research has shown that line dancing improves well-being, coordination, and confidence.

Join Bob the tutor for a fun filled class and learn some new dance steps

Travel Group - P & O Cruise September 2024

Tuesday 5 March | 06:00 pm | M RSVP Required | 40 spaces

If you have the travel bug, then Travel Group is for you. Join our friendly group of travel enthusiasts to talk

about all things travel.

For everyone going on the P & O Cruise on Sunday 9th September if you would like to meet in the village

bar for a catch up about the cruise.

Do you have any Questions?

Are you looking on the dashboard in cruise control or dont know where to look for cruise control?
Have you started putting your details in the Check In.

Booked Shore Tour etc.

Then come along to the bar at 6pm it would be great to see you all!
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Art Class - Enhanced Activitiy

Wednesday 6 March | 02:00 pm

Have you always wanted to brush up on your painting skills or try a new artistic medium? Get your creative
juices flowing at our art class. Creating art is enjoyable, provides a sense of accomplishment and reduces
stress.

Come along to your enhanced activitiy Art class with Rowena your art teacher

Entertainer - Singer Tony Carter

Wednesday 6 March | 03:00 pm | M RSVP Required

Join us to enjoy some music or perhaps a talented performer, here to entertain you!

Come along to the village lounge for afternoon tea and listen to singer Tony Carter who is here to
entertain you.

Dinner Club - Chilli Masala Indian Restaurant

Wednesday 6 March | 06:30 pm | M RSVP Required | 20 spaces

Would you like to try dinner clubs at the village and at new restaurants with fellow foodies? Join us for

Dinner Club and give your tastebuds a treat while enjoying conversation and ambience.

One of the best Indian restaurants in the hutt valley Chilli Masala , join us for another Dinner Club

Restaurant night.
Tables are booked for 6.30pm, you must get there in your own transport

Please book on the app

Out & About - Scenic Drive & Lunch

Thursday 7 March | 11:00 am | ™ RSVP Required | 10 spaces

If you are looking for a change of scenery, come along on our weekly van outings! You’ll get to go out to
cafés and restaurants, visit local attractions, and enjoy the company of others.

Join us on a Scenic Drive and visit one of the lovely cafe's in the area
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Tai Chi - Enhanced Activitiy

Friday 8 March | 01:30 pm

Learn the fundamentals of Tai Chi in a relaxed group setting.Tai Chi is a low-impact, relaxing form of
exercise that focuses on mental and spiritual aspects integrated into movement.Tai Chi is for everyone

wanting to move well through life!

Join us forTai Chi class with your tutor Michael this is an Enhanced Activitiy which is free to all independent

residents.

No need to book just come along to the activities room and have fun!!

Learn A Language - Te Reo

Saturday 9 March | 10:00 am

Have you always wanted to speak another language? Retirement is a great time to learn a new language and
give your brain a significant health boost at the same time.

Join your tutor Matiu to learn Te Reo in the Movie Theatre every Saturday Morning

Cards & Table Games

Sunday 10 March | 01:30 pm

Cards and table games are always great fun and a good way to enjoy a bit of friendly competitive spirit with

your fellow residents. Come along, have some laughs and make some new friends.

Shopping Trip - Pak n Save

Monday || March | 09:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with
your treats and essentials!

Shopping Trip - Queensgate

Tuesday 12 March | 09:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with

your treats and essentials!

4 seats available to book on the app or you can book at reception in the blue folder
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Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy

Tuesday 12 March | 02:30 pm

Come along and get your boot scootin’ feet moving at our line dancing class, suitable for both beginners
and experienced dancers. Line dancing is one of the most fun forms of dancing around and does not require

a partner. Research has shown that line dancing improves well-being, coordination, and confidence.

Join Bob the tutor for a fun filled class and learn some new dance steps

Dinner Club - Murder Mystery Evening

Tuesday 12 March | 06:30 pm

Would you like to try dinner clubs at the village and at new restaurants with fellow foodies? Join us for
Dinner Club and give your tastebuds a treat while enjoying conversation and ambience.

This Event is fully booked!

If you have booked and paid for your ticket, please be seated no later than 6.15pm due to the event starting

at 6.30pm we do not want you to miss the start of the evening.

Bubbles or fruit juice on arrival in the villlage lounge, bar is open from 5.30pm.

Virtual Event - Wine Club Hosted by Villa Maria

Wednesday |3 March | 03:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 20 spaces

If you would like to enjoy this virtual event in the company of your fellow residents, we will be screening

this event in the village.

You are all welcome to attend the next wine club tastings this months wines are from Leftfield range please
book on the app

Entertainer- Anne Bush

Wednesday |3 March | 03:00 pm

Join us to enjoy some music or perhaps a talented performer, here to entertain you!

Come along to the village lounge for afternoon tea and listen to singer Anne Bush who is here to entertain

you.
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Out & About - Pirates Cove & Lunch

Thursday 14 March | 11:00 am | ™ RSVP Required | 10 spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.

Join us for a game of mini golf at the Pirates cove with lunch at a cafe

Zumba Gold - Enhanced Activitiy

Friday |5 March | 01:30 pm

Our Zumba Gold is a lower intensity version of the typical Zumba class. It contains easy-to-follow
choreography that focuses on balance, cardiovascular fitness, and coordination. Come ready to have fun, and

leave feeling strong and empowered!

Join us for Zumba class with your tutor Natasha this is an Enhanced Activitiy which is free to all
independent residents.

No need to book just come along to the activities room and have fun!!

Learn A Language - Te Reo

Saturday |16 March | 10:00 am

Have you always wanted to speak another language? Retirement is a great time to learn a new language and

give your brain a significant health boost at the same time.

Join your tutor Matiu to learn Te Reo in the Movie Theatre every Saturday Morning

St Patricks Day

Saturday |6 March | 04:00 pm

It's time to get out the green attire and shamrocks, and celebrate St Patrick's Day! This day commemorates
Saint Patrick and celebrates the Irish heritage and culture.

Come and try a Nutty Irishman Cocktail or have Guinness to celebrate St Patricks Day
Bar opens at 4pm

Food available from 5pm till 6.15pm
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Cards & Table Games

Sunday 17 March | 01:30 pm

Cards and table games are always great fun and a good way to enjoy a bit of friendly competitive spirit with
your fellow residents. Come along, have some laughs and make some new friends.

Shopping Trip - Pak n Save

Monday 18 March | 09:30 am | M RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with

your treats and essentials!

Shopping Trip - Queensgate

Tuesday 19 March | 09:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with
your treats and essentials!

4 seats available to book on the app or you can book at reception in the blue folder

Easter Celebration - Rock Painting

Tuesday 19 March | 10:30 am

We invite you to join us for a fun and colourful Easter celebration.

Come along and join us in the village lounge for Rock Painting this is a fun activitiy thats apart of our Easter
Celebratitions ,we have the Rocks and Paint for you to get creative with once they have dried we will hind

them around the village gardens for you to find and win prizes on Wednesday 27th March...Happy Easter

Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy

Tuesday 19 March | 02:30 pm

Come along and get your boot scootin’ feet moving at our line dancing class, suitable for both beginners
and experienced dancers. Line dancing is one of the most fun forms of dancing around and does not require

a partner. Research has shown that line dancing improves well-being, coordination, and confidence.

Join Bob the tutor for a fun filled class and learn some new dance steps
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Art Class - Enhanced Activitiy

Wednesday 20 March | 02:00 pm

Have you always wanted to brush up on your painting skills or try a new artistic medium? Get your creative
juices flowing at our art class. Creating art is enjoyable, provides a sense of accomplishment and reduces
stress.

Come along to your enhanced activitiy Art class with Rowena your art teacher

Entertainer - Singer Paula Story

Wednesday 20 March | 03:00 pm

Join us to enjoy some music or perhaps a talented performer, here to entertain you!

Come along to the village lounge for afternoon tea and listen to singer Paula Story who is here to entertain

you.

Dinner Club - Petone Working Men'S Club

Wednesday 20 March | 06:30 pm

Would you like to try dinner clubs at the village and at new restaurants with fellow foodies? Join us for

Dinner Club and give your tastebuds a treat while enjoying conversation and ambience.

Join fellow residents at Petone Working Men's Club at 6.30pm , there is no table booked you just show up
and sit where ever you like, their bar will be open so no BYO.

Sorry no Bob Scott staff member will be present.

Out & About - Chocolate Fish Cafe

Thursday 21 March | 11:00 am | M RSVP Required | 10 spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.

Join us at the lovely Chocolate Fsh Cafe with a scenic drive after your delicious luch.
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Easter Celebration - Christian Fellowship

Friday 22 March | 10:30 am

We invite you to join us for a fun and colourful Easter celebration.

We invite residents to join us as we reflect on the significance of Easter and the offer of the gift of eternal
life.

With the Salvation Army Brass Band

Village lounge at 10.30am, all welcome

Tai Chi - Enhanced Activitiy

Friday 22 March | 01:30 pm

Learn the fundamentals of Tai Chi in a relaxed group setting.Tai Chi is a low-impact, relaxing form of
exercise that focuses on mental and spiritual aspects integrated into movement.Tai Chi is for everyone

wanting to move well through life!

Join us for Tai Chi class with your tutor Michael this is an Enhanced Activitiy which is free to all independent

residents.

No need to book just come along to the activities room and have fun!!

Learn A Language - Te Reo

Saturday 23 March | 10:00 am

Have you always wanted to speak another language? Retirement is a great time to learn a new language and

give your brain a significant health boost at the same time.

Join your tutor Matiu to learn Te Reo in the Movie Theatre every Saturday Morning

Cards & Table Games

Sunday 24 March | 01:30 pm

Cards and table games are always great fun and a good way to enjoy a bit of friendly competitive spirit with

your fellow residents. Come along, have some laughs and make some new friends.
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Shopping Trip - Pak n Save

Monday 25 March | 09:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with

your treats and essentials!

Shopping Trip - Queensgate

Tuesday 26 March | 09:30 am | M RSVP Required | | | spaces

Our regular shopping trips to the local supermarket make it easy and convenient for you to stock up with

your treats and essentials!

4 seats available to book on the app or you can book at reception in the blue folder

Line Dancing Enhanced Acivitiy

Tuesday 26 March | 02:30 pm

Come along and get your boot scootin’ feet moving at our line dancing class, suitable for both beginners
and experienced dancers. Line dancing is one of the most fun forms of dancing around and does not require

a partner. Research has shown that line dancing improves well-being, coordination, and confidence.
Join Bob the tutor for a fun filled class and learn some new dance steps

Quiz Night

Tuesday 26 March | 06:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 40 spaces

Test your knowledge of worldwide trivia and general knowledge at the always-popular village quiz! Join a

team and be quizzed on a variety of fun and interesting topics.
Quiz Night round 2

Can one member of each team please put the team name on the app.Thank you
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Easter Celebration - Easter Rock Hunt

Wednesday 27 March | 11:00 am

We invite you to join us for a fun and colourful Easter celebrations.
Can you find the Easter Rocks that hidden in the village gardens!!!

Once you find a rock turn it over as there is a number on the back, give your rock to either Sarah or Kellie
and see if you have won one of 6 prizes!!

One rock per resident only can be handed in to claim a prize, please leave the other rocks to be found by
another resident!

Good Luck and Happy Easter!!

Entertainer - Singer Jacky Nathu

Wednesday 27 March | 03:00 pm

Join us to enjoy some music or perhaps a talented performer, here to entertain you!

Come along to the village lounge for afternoon tea and listen to singer Jacky Nathu who is here to
entertain you.

Out & About - NZ Police Museum

Thursday 28 March | 11:00 am | M RSVP Required | 10 spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.

Come take a look around the NZ Police Museum with lunch at one of Porirua cafe

Learn A Language - Te Reo

Saturday 30 March | 10:00 am

Have you always wanted to speak another language? Retirement is a great time to learn a new language and
give your brain a significant health boost at the same time.

Join your tutor Matiu to learn Te Reo in the Movie Theatre every Saturday Morning
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Cards & Table Games

Sunday 31 March | 01:30 pm

Cards and table games are always great fun and a good way to enjoy a bit of friendly competitive spirit with

your fellow residents. Come along, have some laughs and make some new friends.
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